   SBS   SBS   SBS   SBS
Dimensions
TRANSCELL
Features
Single Ended Shear Beam Load Cell
Alloy Steel
NTEP, OIML Approved
Easy to Install, Stable & Reliable

Temp. effect on zero ≤0.002% of rated output/ºC
Safe Temp. Range -10ºC to + 70ºC
Temp. Compensated
Safe Overload 150%
-10ºC to + 50ºC
Input Impedance 387 ohm ± 5 ohm
Output Impedance 350 ohm ± 3 ohm
Insulation Resistance ≥5000 M ohm   (50V DC)
Rated Excitation 10V DC/AC
Maximum Excitation 15V DC/AC
Cable Length 20 ft (6.0 m)
Cable Color Code Red(+E) Black(-E) Green(+S) White(-S)
TRANSCELL
   SBS   SBS   SBS   SBS
2
500 lb SBS-500
1,000 lb SBS-1k
2,000 lb SBS-2k
2,500 lb SBS-2.5K
3,000 lb SBS-3K
975 Deerfield Pkwy, Buffalo Grove, IL  60089
Tel (847) 419-9180  Fax (847) 419-1515
(800) 503-9180
www.transcell.net notice.Specifications and features subject to change without
YOUR AUTHORIZED TRANSCELL
DEALER IS:
   Version 1.7, 02/20/14
Red：
Black：
Green：
White：
Schematic
＋ excitation
－ excitation
＋ signal
－ signal
Capacities /Model
250 lb SBS-250
750 lb SBS-750
4,000 lb SBS-4K
5,000 lb SBS-5K/LE
5,000 lb SBS-5K/SE
10,000 lb SBS-10K
15,000 lb SBS-15K/LE
15,000 lb SBS-15K/SE
20,000 lb SBS-20K